
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Allocations for STIP Projects
Department of Transportation Resolution: FP-00-77

Prepared By: CTC Meeting: May 2-3, 2001
Rick Terry
Chief Agenda Item: 2.5b.(1)
Division of Budgets
(916) 654-4556

Original Signed by                                   
W. J. EVANS
Chief Financial Officer
May 1, 2001

ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-00-77

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $1,707,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890, Budget
Act of 2000 for the three (3) projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $1,707,000 for three (3) major STIP construction
projects.



CTC Financial Vote List May 2-3, 2001
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount
2.5b.(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects

On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-00-77
1

$220,000
Department of
Transportation

MTC
Santa Clara
04N-SCl-680
M8.1/M8.4

In Milpitas at northbound Jacklin Road Off-Ramp.
Retrofit Soundwall

Support Expenditures to Date: $90,826

130751
04-0524D

GFIIP / 00-01
$0
$0
$0

$220,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.025.540

$19,000
$201,000

$220,000
2

$1,015,000
Department of
Transportation

MTC
Alameda

04N-Ala-80
4.5/6.7

In Emeryville and in Berkeley, Route 13 to Gilman Street.
Replacement planting.
(Cost increase of $168,000 to be funded from Alameda
County’s Unprogrammed Share Balance.)

Support Expenditures to Date: $182,957

181621
04-0067M

GFRIP / 00-01
$0
$0

$151,000
$579,000

RIP / 00-01
$0
$0
$0

$268,000
$436,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.451

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.651

$49,000
$530,000

$37,000
$399,000

$1,015,000
3

$472,000
Department of
Transportation

LACMTA
Los Angeles
07S-LA-10
28.0/31.2

In El Monte and Baldwin Park on Route 10 from Baldwin
Avenue to Route 10/605 separation.
Reroute existing fiber optic line.
(Concurrent STIP amendment action under item XXX).

Support Expenditures to Date: $0

223401
07-2968

RIP / 00-01
$0
$0
$0

$472,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.10.075.651

$40,000
$432,000

$472,000


